

Programs & Services Committee Agenda

City of Newton In City Council

RECEIVED

By City Clerk's Office at 2:12 pm, Jun 15, 2018

Wednesday, June 20, 2018



7:30 PM – Note New Start Time Room 211

Items Scheduled for Discussion:

- #377-18 Appointment of John Castello to the Institutional Biotechnology Committee

 PRESIDENT LAREDO appointing JOHN CASTELLOT, 3 Albion Place, Newton Centre, as a member of the INSTITUTIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE for a term to expire July 1, 2021.
- #316-18 Appointment of Elizabeth Ingraham to the Human Rights Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing ELIZABETH INGRAHAM, 187 Woodward Street,
 Waban, as a member of the HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION for a term to expire May
 15, 2021.
- #315-18 Appointment of Tamika Olszewski to the Human Rights Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing TAMIKA OLSZEWSKI, 341 Lexington Street,

 Auburndale, as a member of the HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION for a term to expire

 May 15, 2021. (NO ANSWER YET)
- #318-18 Appointment of David Kuppenheimer to the Human Rights Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing DAVID KUPPENHEIMER, 12 Sylvester Road,
 West Newton, as a member of the HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION for a term to
 expire May 15, 2021. (YES)
- #319-18 Re-Appt of Michelle Freshman to the Health & Human Services Advisory Council
 HER HONOR THE MAYOR re-appointing MICHELLE FRESHMAN, 39 Gray Cliff Road,
 Newton Centre, as a member of the HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES ADVISORY
 COUNCIL for a term to expire January 31, 2021.

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: ifairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

- #320-18 Re-appointment of Bryan Barash to the Human Rights Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR re-appointing BRYAN BARASH, 161 Lowell Avenue,

 Newtonville, as a member of the HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION for a term to expire

 May 15, 2021.
- #321-18 Re-appointment of Kerwin Derrick to the Human Rights Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR re-appointing KERWIN DERRICK, 107 Spiers Street, Newton
 Centre, as a member of the HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION for a term to expire May
 15, 2021.
- #378-18 Re-appointment of Jane Brown to Human Rights Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR re-appointing JANE BROWN, 104 Atwood Avenue,
 Newtonville, as a member of the HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION for a term to expire
 January 1, 2021. (60 days: 8/17/18)

Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees

- #350-18 Request to increase the salary of the City Clerk/Clerk of the Council

 COUNCILORS LAREDO AND KALIS requesting an increase in the salary of the City

 Clerk/Clerk of the City Council to \$135,619 effective July 1, 2018 to match the percentage increase included in the FY 2019 budget for H-grade employees.
- #379-18 Ballot Question regulating the number of recreational marijuana establishments

 COUNCILORS ALBRIGHT AND KRINTZMAN requesting that the City Council place on the ballot, at a special election to be held in November 2018, a question as to whether the City of Newton shall limit the number of retail recreational marijuana establishments operating in Newton to no fewer than two and no more than six.

Respectfully Submitted,

John B. Rice, Chair